4th AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT


THIS IS AN AMENDMENT to an Agreement between Milwaukee County and Hurtado Zimmerman SC dated _________________, 2025.


WHEREAS, the above parties had entered into an Agreement October, 2017 which stated that the County would pay Hurtado Zimmerman SC up to $25,000.00 for professional services, and


WHEREAS, the Agreement was amended on August 10, 2018 to add an additional $20,000 bringing the total value of the Agreement to $45,000.
WHEREAS, the original agreement was amended in June 2019 to add an additional $15,000 bringing the total value of the Agreement to $60,000.

WHEREAS, the original agreement was amended in December 2023 to add an additional $30,000 bringing the total value of the Agreement to $90,000.

WHEREAS, the original agreement shall be amended in August 2025 to add an additional $50,000 bringing the total value of the Agreement to $140,000.


WHEREAS, the professional services provided by Hurtado Zimmerman SC have not been completed, and


IT IS HEREBY AGREED, between the parties that the not to exceed value of $90,000.00 stated in the aforementioned agreement shall be increased by $50,000.00 to a total value of $140,000.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Contract on the day, month and year first above written.

HURTADO ZIMMERMAN SC
By: ____________________________  Date: ________

Kimberly A. Hurtado
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES – 

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
By: ____________________________  Date: _________

Celia Benton, Economic Development Director

Approved with regards to County Ordinance Chapter 42:

By: ____________________  Date: _____
Office of Economic Inclusion
Reviewed by:





Approved for execution:
By: ____________________  Date: _____
By: ____________________  Date: _____

Risk Management




Corporation Counsel
Approved:





Approved:

By: ____________________  Date: _____
By: ____________________  Date: _____

Comptroller





County Executive
Approved as to Wis. Stats. 59.42:

By: ____________________  Date: _____
Corporation Counsel
